| FORM 4 | |
|--------|--|
|--------|--|

[] Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. *See* Instruction 1(b).

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL OMB Number: 3235-0287 Estimated average burden hours per response... 0.5

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

| 1. Name and Address of Reporting Person [*] | 2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol | 5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) |
|--|---|--|
| Ciner Enterprises Inc. | Ciner Resources LP [CINR] 3. Date of Earliest Transaction (MM/DD/YYYY) | Director 10% Owner |
| (Last) (First) (Middle) FIVE CONCOURSE PARKWAY, | 12/21/2021 | Officer (give title below) Other (specify below) |
| SUITE 2500, | | |
| (Street) | 4. If Amendment, Date Original Filed (MM/DD/YYYY) | 6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line) |
| ATLANTA, GA 30328 (City) (State) (Zip) | | Form filed by One Reporting Person X _ Form filed by More than One Reporting Person |

Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

| | | | | _ | _ | | | | | |
|---|----------------|--------------|----------------|---|--------------------|------------------|------------------|--|-------------|--------------|
| 1.Title of Security | 2. Trans. Date | 2A. Deemed | 3. Trans. Code | | 4. Securiti | ies Acquired (A) | | 5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned | 6. | 7. Nature of |
| (Instr. 3) | | Execution | (Instr. 8) | | or Disposed of (D) | | | Following Reported Transaction(s) | Ownership | Indirect |
| | | Date, if any | | | | | (Instr. 3 and 4) | Form: | Beneficial | |
| | | | | | | | 1 | | Direct (D) | Ownership |
| | | | | | | | | | or Indirect | (Instr. 4) |
| | | | | | | (A) or | | | (I) (Instr. | |
| | | | Code | V | Amount | (D) | Price | | 4) | |
| Common units representing limited partner | 12/21/2021 | | C | | 0720/00 | D | (1) | 5939 109 | | See |
| interests | 12/21/2021 | | S | | 8730600 | D | 111 | 5820400 | 1 | footnote (1) |

Table II - Derivative Securities Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

| | | | | | | - | | 0,1 | | | - | | , | | |
|----------------------|-------------|-----------|--------------|-------------|------|--------------|------------|--------------|-------------|-------------|-------------------------------|-------------|----------------|-------------|-------------|
| 1. Title of Derivate | 2. | 3. Trans. | 3A. Deemed | 4. Trans. O | Code | 5. Number | of | 6. Date Exer | cisable and | 7. Tit | le and Amount of | 8. Price of | 9. Number of | 10. | 11. Nature |
| Security | Conversion | Date | Execution | (Instr. 8) | | Derivative | Securities | Expiration I | Date | Secur | ities Underlying | Derivative | derivative | Ownership | of Indirect |
| (Instr. 3) | or Exercise | | Date, if any | | | Acquired (| A) or | | | Deriv | ative Security | Security | Securities | Form of | Beneficial |
| | Price of | | | | | Disposed o | of (D) | | | (Instr | . 3 and 4) | (Instr. 5) | Beneficially | Derivative | Ownership |
| | Derivative | | | | | (Instr. 3, 4 | and 5) | | | | | | Owned | Security: | (Instr. 4) |
| | Security | | | | | | | | | | | | Following | Direct (D) | |
| | | | | | | | | Date | Expiration | T 11 | Amount or Number of Shares | | Reported | or Indirect | |
| | | | | | | | | Exercisable | Date | little | Shares | | Transaction(s) | (I) (Instr. | |
| | | | | Code | V | (A) | (D) | | | | | | (Instr. 4) | 4) | |

Explanation of Responses:

(1) Represents 14,551,000 common units representing limited partner interests (the "Units") of Ciner Resources LP held of record by [New Wyoming LLC], a Delaware limited liability company ("New Wyoming"), as successor by conversion to Ciner Wyoming Co., a Delaware corporation. New Wyoming is a wholly owned subsidiary of New Resources LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("New Resources"). Ciner Enterprises Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Ciner Enterprises") has sold a 60% interest in New Resources for \$300 million. Following the sales, the Reporting Persons have a beneficial interest in the 14,551,000 Units, but their pecuniary interest has been reduced to 40%. Prior to the sale, the Reporting Persons had a pecuniary interest in the 14,551,000 Units.

Reporting Owners

| Poporting Owner Name / Address | Relationships | | | | | | |
|---|---------------|-----------|---------|-------|--|--|--|
| Reporting Owner Name / Address | Director | 10% Owner | Officer | Other | | | |
| Ciner Enterprises Inc. FIVE CONCOURSE PARKWAY, SUITE 2500 ATLANTA, GA 30328 | | X | | | | | |
| We Soda Ltd 23 COLLEGE HILL LONDON, X0 EC4R 2RP | | X | | | | | |
| Kew Soda Ltd 23 COLLEGE HILL LONDON, X0 EC4R 2RP | | X | | | | | |
| Akkan Enerji ve Madencilik Anonim Sirketi SEHITMUHTAR CAD., 38/1 TAKSIM, BEYOGLU ISTANBUL, W8 | | X | | | | | |
| Ciner Turgay PASALIMANI CADDESI, NO:73 34670 PASALIMANI, USKUDAR ISTANBUL, W8 | | x | | | | | |

Signatures

| /s/ Turgay Ciner | 12/22/2021 |
|---|------------|
| **Signature of Reporting Person | Date |
| /s/ Turgay Ciner President of Akkan Enerji ve Madencilik Anonim Sirketi | 12/22/2021 |
| **Signature of Reporting Person | Date |
| /s/ Tarlan Oguz Erkan President and Chief Executive Officer of Ciner Enterprises Inc. | 12/22/2021 |
| **Signature of Reporting Person | Date |
| /s/ Mehmet Ali Erdogan Director of WE Soda Ltd | 12/22/2021 |
| **Signature of Reporting Person | Date |
| /s/ Mehmet Ali Erdogan Director of Kew Soda Ltd | 12/22/2021 |
| **Signature of Reporting Person | Date |

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.